# L17000216624

(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Addı	ess)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Na	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
W 36		

Office Use Only



600303381276

600303381276 10/20/17--01001--002 \*\*47.50

FILED

17 001 19 PH 3: 35

T. BURCH 0CT 1 9 2017

#### **COVER LETTER**

W17000083065 Rejected Filing

SUBJECT: Care Partners, LLC (Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company) The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to: Karl David Acuff (Contact Person) Law Offices of Karl David Acuff, P.A. (Firm/Company) 1615 Village Square Blvd. Suite 2 (Address) Tallahassee, FL 32309 (City, State and Zip Code) choover@eshospice.org E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Karl Acuff at (850 ) 671-2644 (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United States) #13615 to 137.50 #13617 enclosed for 47.50 □ \$150.00 Filing Fees □\$155.00 Filing Fees □\$180.00 Filing Fees ■\$185.00 Filing Fees, (\$25 for Conversion and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and & \$125 for Articles Status Certificate of Status of Organization) STREET ADDRESS: **MAILING ADDRESS:** New Filing Section New Filing Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations

P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TO:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 18, 2017

KARL DAVID ACUFF 1615 VILLAGE SQUARE BLVD STE 2 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

SUBJECT: CARE PARTNERS, LLC Ref. Number: W17000083065

We have received your document for CARE PARTNERS, LLC and check(s) totaling \$137.50 of which \$137.50 has been designated to file this document. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is an additional amount of \$47.50 due. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Only non-United States entities may become a domestic limited liability company as stated in section 605.1052, Florida Statutes. You may want to explore one of the conversion options. Please return to our website sunbiz.org to download the appropriate form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 617A00021024

## **Articles of Conversion**

For

## FILED 17 OCT 19 PH 3: 35

## "Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company And SON, Florida.

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 19th day of October	_ 20_17		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:			
Signature of Authorized Representative:  Printed Name: Charles O. Lee	Title: President		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:  See below for required signature(s)			
Signature: Chales 1) Tel			
Printed Name: Charles O. Lee	Title: President		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name;	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.			
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.			
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			
Fees:			
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)		

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CARE PARTNERS, LLC

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Care Partners, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2445 Lane Park Road Tavares, FL 32778

ARTICLE III - Purpose

The purpose of the Limited Liability Company is to engage in any lawful activity for which a Limited Liability Company may be organized in Florida.

ARTICLE IV- Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the Registered Agent are:

Karl David Acuff
Law Offices of Karl David Acuff, P.A.
1615 Village Square Blvd, Suite 2
Tallahassee, FL 32309

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes to the proper and complete of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Karl David Acust

### ARTICLE V - Managing Member:

The name of the Managing Member of the limited liability company is:

Cornerstone Hospice & Palliative Care, Inc.

The address of the Managing Member is:

2445 Lane Park Road Tavares, FL 32778

Charles O. Lee - Authorized Representative

President and CEO of Cornerstone Hospice & Palliative Care, Inc.

OCT 19 PH 3: 35